Cochise County Conservatives

Official Endorsement of Jacob Kartchner for Cochise County Board of Supervisors District 3 August 17, 2024

JACOB KARTCHNER IS A LIFE LONG RESIDENT OF COCHISE COUNTY.

He is a business owner, and a rancher. His roots, ties, and family run deep in Cochise County. This is his home. His concerns are no different than many of the rest of the citizens of Cochise County, and his awareness of the issues is acute.

JACOB HAS A SINCERE VESTED INTEREST IN HIS COMMUNITY AND COUNTY AS A WHOLE.

Jacob is not a politician. He is a rancher, and a business owner. Jacob is a true Conservative and an involved citizen of Cochise County.

JACOB KARTCHNER HAS EXHIBITED MANY YEARS OF COMMUNITY SERVICE.

Jacob has been on the St. David School board, a volunteer on the Interview Committee to hire a new Fire Chief for Mescal J6 Fire District.

He has coached Little League, been a Boy Scout leader, and been on the Board of Directors for Cochise Graham Cattle Growers Association.

He has also been a board member of the Pomerene Water Users Association and assisted them in joining the St. David Irrigation District for the San Pedro River Adjudication.

HIS ACCOMPLISHMENTS INCLUDE HIS CAREER WITH THE COCHISE COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT.

Jacob just retired recently from the Cochise County Sherifs Department after a long and accomplished career. Jacob started as a Deputy working with the citizens, and later as a Founding member of the Ranch Patrol, he was a Detective for the Ranch Patrol, built the Ranch Advisory Team for the Sheriffs Department, and was on the S.A.B.R.E. Team.

The Cochise County Conservatives therefore endorse Jacob Kartchner for his proven and steadfast loyalty to his county, and service to his community, which will be continued as a County Supervisor.